be entitled to a pro rata cash bonus for such Plan Year equal to the product of (1) the Participant's Targeted Bonus Opportunity for such Plan 
Year multiplied by  
(2) a fraction, the numerator of which equals the number of calendar days of the Plan Year that have elapsed through the Participant's last date 
of employment with the Company and the denominator of which is three hundred sixty-five (365).  

(iii)Any bonus payable to a Participant who is a Qualifying Participant under Section 4(b)(ii)(A) shall be payable to the Participant at the time 
bonuses are payable to active Participants with respect to such Plan Year. Any bonus payable to a Participant who is a Qualifying Participant